  Web site: www.dearbornelectronics.com
752P IGBT SNUBBER CAPACITORS
Superior performance in a small size.
Want to simplify your IGBT system design? Look no further than the Dearborn
Electronics’ 752P IGBT snubber capacitor series. The superior performance
characteristics of the polypropylene film dielectric make the 752P ideal for motor
applications, controllers, and high power conversion and conditioning system
applications. Use these superior characteristics to your advantage:

Additional cap values, and voltages are available upon request.
*AC voltage rating is at 400Hz.
Catalog Numbering System
752P  105  X9  800  A
 TERMINAL STYLE.  A= STEP    B = FLAT
DC VOLTAGE RATING.  EXPRESSED IN VOLTS. SEE STANDARD
RATINGS FOR VOLTAGE CODE.
           CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE. X0= ±20%  X9= ±10%  X5= ±5%
CAPACITANCE. EXPRESSED IN PICOFARADS. THE FIRST TWO DIGITS ARE SIGNIFICANT. THE THIRD IS
THE NUMBER OF ZEROS FOLLOWING. SEE STANDARD RATINGS FOR CODE.
DEARBORN TYPE NUMBER.  IDENTIFIES THE BASIC CAPACITOR TYPE.
752P STANDARD RATINGS TABLE
Capacitance
         µµµµF                  Code
Case Size Typical ESR
(mΩΩΩΩ @ 100kHz)
Maximum Ripple Current
at 100kHz (Amps)
     50°°°°C                    85°°°°C
I peak
(Amps)
dv/dt
(V/µµµµs)
2000 VOLTS DC/920 VRMS*(VOLTAGE CODE 2K0)
0.10 104 1 16.8 8.2 6.6 308 3080
0.12 124 1 14.1 9.0 7.2 370 2945
0.15 154 1 9.8 10.1 8.1 460 2790
0.18 184 1 9.7 11.0 8.8 555 2635
0.22 224 1 9.4 13.0 10.4 585 2340
0.27 274 2 7.8 14.4 11.5 600 2040
0.33 334 2 8.2 15.9 12.7 660 1845
0.39 394 2 6.9 17.4 13.9 860 1750
2400 VOLTS DC/920 VRMS*(VOLTAGE CODE 2K4)
0.10 104 1 16.8 8.2 6.6 308 3080
0.12 124 1 14.1 9.0 7.2 370 2945
0.15 154 1 9.8 10.1 8.1 460 2790
0.18 184 1 9.7 11.0 8.8 555 2635
0.22 224 1 9.4 13.0 10.4 585 2340
0.27 274 2 7.8 14.4 11.5 600 2040
0.33 334 2 8.0 15.9 12.7 660 1845
3000 VOLTS DC/920 VRMS*(VOLTAGE CODE 3K0)
0.10 104 1 14.1 8.2 6.6 350 3315
0.12 124 1 11.9 9.0 7.2 420 3160
0.15 154 2 11.3 11.3 9.0 440 2570
0.18 184 2 9.5 12.4 9.9 525 2475
0.22 224 2 7.9 13.7 11.0 640 2385
Additional cap values, and voltages are available upon request.
* AC voltage rating is at 400Hz.
The information presented herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Dearborn Electronics, Inc. assumes no responsibility
for its use, nor any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
752P Typical Impedance Curve
Frequency
Im
pe
da
nc
e
in
 O
hm
s
.001
.01
.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
100 Hz 1 KHz 10 KHz 100 KHz 1 MHz 10 MHz
2 µµµµF
0.22 µµµµF
0.15 µµµµF